

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10874/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2008 in WP No. 704/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW)

LUCKNOW DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDL.DIST.MAGISTRATE(LAND ACQ.) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11782 of 2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

- HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
- HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Umesh Chandra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
 M/s. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Krishna Chandra(Om Ji),
 Aseem Chandra, Syed Ahmad Saud, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Chandra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Issue notice by way of substitution i.e. by publication in newspapers
also.

It is stated that petitioner-Lucknow Development Authority has already deposited certain amount. The respondents who have filed applications within 90 days of the judgment of the reference court may be disbursed compensation @ Rs.3.50 per feet from the said deposit. Subject to the above, there shall be interim stay of the judgment of the High Court.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER