

"

ITEM NO.100

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10874/2008

LUCKNOW DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDL.DIST.MAGISTRATE(LAND ACQ.) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11782 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohd. Moonis Abbasi, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No.10874/2008

Petitioner has filed affidavit with proof of publication.

There is no appearance for the respondents

List before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No.11782/2008

No order is required.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd