

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10874/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2008 in WP No.704/1996 of
The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

LUCKNOW DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDL.DIST.MAGISTRATE(LAND ACQ.) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11782 of 2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place
additional documents on record, permission to file lengthy list of
dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 17/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASADFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. Shuaib-uddin, adv.
Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Addl. A.G.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.R.5 Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dismissed.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER